13-16 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
W
LAN
 &
 Cellular Solutions  >
AW
K-1200 Series
WLAN & Cellular Solutions

13
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Power Requirements
Input Voltage: Active Ethernet, 48 VDC
Input Current (@ 48 VDC, PoE):
AWK-1200-AP: 0.38A
AWK-1200-AC: 0.375A
Physical Characteristics
Housing:
AWK-1200-AP: provides IP68 protection
AWK-1200-AC: provides IP67 protection
Dimensions:
AWK-1200-AP: 284.4 x 254.3 x 77.5 mm (11.20 x 10.01 x 3.05 in)
AWK-1200-AC: 165.8 x 195.8 x 60.3 mm (6.53 x 7.71 x 2.37 in)
Weight:
AWK-1200-AP: 3100 g
AWK-1200-AC: 600 g
Installation: Wall or Mast Mounting
Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature: -20 to 70°C (-4 to 158°F)
Storage Temperature: -40 to 80°C (-40 to 176°F)
Ambient Relative Humidity: 5% to 95% (non-condensing)
Regulatory Approvals
Safety: EN60950-1: 2001, UL60950-1
Radio: EN300 328
EMC: EN301 489-1/-17
EMI: FCC Part 15C
  *Please check Moxa’s website for the most up-to-date certifi cation status.
Reliability
MTBF:
More than 200,000 hrs
Database: GB, GC (Ground Benign, Controlled) 25˚C
Warranty
Warranty Period: 5 years
Details: See www.moxa.com/warranty
Available Models
AWK-1200-AP
AWK-1200-AP-US: IEEE 802.11g/b IP68 wireless AP/Bridge, US band, -20 to 70°C
AWK-1200-AP-EU: IEEE 802.11g/b IP68 wireless AP/Bridge, Euro band, -20 to 70°C
AWK-1200-AP-JP: IEEE 802.11 g/b IP68 wireless AP/Bridge, Japan band, -20 to 70°C
AWK-1200-AC-US: IEEE 802.11g/b IP67 wireless AP Client, US band, -20 to 70°C
AWK-1200-AC-EU: IEEE 802.11g/b IP67 wireless AP Client, Euro band, -20 to 70°C
AWK-1200-AC-JP: IEEE 802.11 g/b IP67 wireless AP Client, Japan band, -20 to 70°C
AWK-1200-AC